	3,325	
Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FO (Rev. 03/01) RECORDATION FO TRADEMA	ORM COVER SHEET OF U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Deutsche Bank Trust Corpany Americas (formerly known as Bankers Trust Corpany), as agent  Individual(s) Association  General Partnership Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yest No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agraement Change of Name  Cother Tradement Release of Security Interest Execution Date: June 10, 2005  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	2. Name and address of recelving party(les)  Name: _Manitowoo Crane Companies, Inc.  Internal Address:	
Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Laura Konrath  Internal-Address: Winston & Strawn LLP  33rd Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Street Address: 35 W. Wacker Dr.	8. Deposit account number; 232428	
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60601  DO NOT USE	THIS SDACE	
9. Signature,  Laura Konrath  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cons	granture produce, attachments, and documents	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Palant & Trudemarks, Box Assignments  Washington, D.C. 20231		

Continuation Item 4

## **UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS**

	galagise and Surjugala	i, Call annill Larrain
Max-er	2456322	May 29, 2001
Octa-Trac	2343794	April 18, 2000
Traveling-Ringer	1210284	September 28, 1982
Above. Beyond. Everywhere.	2647027	November 5, 2002
Manitex	1873611	January 17, 1995
Jiffy-Lift Eagle	1301274	October 23, 1984
Epic	1751792	February 9, 1993
M	1423634	January 6, 1987
Manitowoc	2257677	June 29, 1999
H-Fact	1834338	May 3, 1994
Ringer-Swinger	1073478	September 20, 1977
Platform-Ringer	1073477	September 20, 1977
Manitowoc	0887829	March 17, 1970
Vicon	0716813	June 13, 1961
P	2073018	June 24, 1997
Shock Guard	1366472	October 22, 1985
Ringer	0872527	July 8, 1969

NEWYORK 4936697 (2K)

2

## TRADEMARK RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release granted on this 10th day of June, 2005, by Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas (formerly known as Bankers Trust Company), as Collateral Agent ("Agent"), to Manitowoc Crane Companies, Inc., a Nevada corporation with principal offices 50 West Liberty Street, Suite 1060, Reno, Nevada 89501 ("Grantor"), as follows:

## WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Grantor has heretofore granted to the Agent a security interest in certain U.S. trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications more particularly set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks") to secure the Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement, dated as of May 9, 2001, between the Agent and the Grantor (collectively, the "Agreement")); and

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in and to the Marks to the Grantor and to dissolve any and all Liens and encumbrances respecting the Marks shown on the attached Schedule A hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby releases, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto the Grantor any and all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, and more particularly, the security interest in the marks, mark registrations and mark applications as set forth on Schedule A hereto, granted to Agent by the Grantor by the Agreement, which security interest was duly recorded on August 8, 2001 at Trademark Reel 2400, Frame 0491 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NEWYORK 4956697 (2K)

: Strawn

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer, has caused this instrument to be executed under seal on the date first written above.

DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY

**AMERICAS** 

(formerly known as Bankers Trust Company)

as Collateral Agent

Paul OF easy

Name: Paul O'Leary Title: Vice President

By <u>hana Sufah</u> Name: Lana Gifes

Title: Vice President

NEWYORK 4956697 (2K)

STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NEW YORK )

On this 1 day of June, 2005, before me personally appeared Paul O'Leary and Lana Gifas, to me known who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that they are Vice Presidents of DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS (formerly known as Bankers Trust Company) described herein and which executed the foregoing instrument and that they signed their names thereto pursuant to the authority granted by DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS (formerly known as Bankers Trust Company).

Poter W Melf

Peter W. Helf Notary Public, State of New York No. 01HE6030586 Qualified in Suffolk County Certificate Filed in New York County Commission Expires Sept. 13, 20 0 5

NEWYORK 4956697 (2K)

RECORDED: 06/23/2005